505626498 08/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5673302

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
GRAHAM ROSS			Name		Execution Date	
					04/14/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC.					
Street Address:	3750 T	3750 TORREY VIEW COURT				
City:	SAN D	SAN DIEGO				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92130					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 16		165054	505439			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(714)8	30-0700			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	o the e-	30-0700 mail address first; if that in the second state of the sec			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to f provideo	o the e-	mail address first; if that in the second state that is unsuccessful, it will be the second state of the second			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to f provideo	o the e- d; if tha 71483(<i>mail address first; if that in the second state is unsuccessful, it will b</i>	e sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	b the e- d; if tha 71483(tiana.jo M. TOI	mail address first; if that in the is unsuccessful, it will b 00600 oncich@morganlewis.com, s DD HALES	e sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo :	b the e- d; if tha 71483(tiana.jc M. TOI 600 AN	mail address first; if that in at is unsuccessful, it will b 20600 oncich@morganlewis.com, s 2D HALES NTON BOULEVARD	e sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provideo ::	b the e- d; if tha 714830 tiana.jo M. TOI 600 AN SUITE	mail address first; if that in the is unsuccessful, it will b 20600 Doncich@morganlewis.com, s DD HALES NTON BOULEVARD 1800	<i>e sent</i> sonia.ve	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo ::	b the e- d; if tha 714830 tiana.jo M. TOI 600 AN SUITE	mail address first; if that in at is unsuccessful, it will b 20600 oncich@morganlewis.com, s 2D HALES NTON BOULEVARD	<i>e sent</i> sonia.ve	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :	714830 714830 tiana.jo M. TOI 600 AN SUITE COST	mail address first; if that in the is unsuccessful, it will b 20600 Doncich@morganlewis.com, s DD HALES NTON BOULEVARD 1800	<i>e sent</i> sonia.ve	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to f provideo : :	the e- d; if the 71483(tiana.jo M. TOI 600 AN SUITE COST	mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 00600 oncich@morganlewis.com, s DD HALES NTON BOULEVARD 1800 A MESA, CALIFORNIA 9263	e sent sonia.ve	via US Mail. elazquez@morganlewis.com	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo : :	the e- d; if the 71483(tiana.jo M. TOI 600 AN SUITE COST	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will b D0600 Dncich@morganlewis.com, s DD HALES NTON BOULEVARD 1800 A MESA, CALIFORNIA 926	e sent sonia.ve	via US Mail. elazquez@morganlewis.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provideo : :	714830 714830 tiana.jo M. TOI 600 AN SUITE COST/	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will b 20600 oncich@morganlewis.com, s 2D HALES NTON BOULEVARD 1800 A MESA, CALIFORNIA 926 122295-6601_1 M. TODD HALES, REG. NC	e sent sonia.ve	via US Mail. elazquez@morganlewis.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provideo : :	714830 714830 tiana.jo M. TOI 600 AN SUITE COST/	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will b 20600 oncich@morganlewis.com, s 2D HALES NTON BOULEVARD 1800 A MESA, CALIFORNIA 9263 122295-6601_1 M. TODD HALES, REG. NC	e sent sonia.ve	via US Mail. elazquez@morganlewis.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provideo :: NUMBER:	714830 714830 tiana.jo M. TOI 600 AN SUITE COST/	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will b 20600 oncich@morganlewis.com, s 2D HALES NTON BOULEVARD 1800 A MESA, CALIFORNIA 9263 122295-6601_1 M. TODD HALES, REG. NC M. Todd Hales/ 28/16/2019	e sent sonia.ve	via US Mail. elazquez@morganlewis.com	

CTS055C

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

 $\int_{0}^{\infty} dx$

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>GRAHAM ROSS</u>, the undersigned, <u>inventor and Assignor</u>

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: CARDINAL HEALTH 303, INC., having a principal place of business at: 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California 92130 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, entitled:

AUTOMATED INTRAVENOUS FLUID CONTAINER DELIVERY DEVICE AND SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

> ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT Page 1 of 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: ___]4 APR 08

Inventor: GRAHAM ROSS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of <u>San Diego</u>

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this <u>14</u> day of <u>Aprils</u>, 20<u>D</u>&, by <u>Graham Ross</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.



Signature Riphi & Shaffer

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050079 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 08/16/2019